TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM646076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interest			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900613569			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barclays Bank PLC		04/29/2021	Public Limited Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC		
Street Address:	875 Third Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2693896	READYCONNECT			
Registration Number:	3257580	ACT CONFERENCING			
Registration Number:	3350771	A · C · T · CONFERENCING			
Registration Number:	4106843	TEEM			
Registration Number:	4106844	TEEM			
Registration Number:	1729893	CONFERENCE-CALL USA			
Registration Number:	1803922	SIMULFAX			
Registration Number:	1976691	REPLYLINE			
Registration Number:	2072440	SOUNDBYTE			
Registration Number:	2178331	SOUNDCAST			
Registration Number:	2398924	VISIONCAST			
Registration Number:	2640176	READYCONFERENCE			
Registration Number:	2647003	READYCAST			
Registration Number:	2805485	AUDITORIUM			
Registration Number:	2835984	SOUNDPATH			
Registration Number:	2849846	IMEET			
Registration Number:	2926052	CONFERENCING HUB			
Registration Number:	2986583	CONFERENCE ON DEMAND			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007281 FRAME: 0555

900616019

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3076139	GLOBALMEET			
Registration Number:	3111085	MEET VIRTUALLY ANYWHERE			
Registration Number:	3116652	SAVEONCONFERENCES.COM			
Registration Number:	4035587	IMEET			
Registration Number:	4035735	IMEET			
Registration Number:	4147413	GLOBALMEET			
Registration Number:	4179893	WHERE THE WORLD AND IMEET			
Registration Number:	4265003	PGIMEET			
Registration Number:	4316806	M			
Registration Number:	4641488	IMEETLIVE			
Registration Number:	3156984	CENTRALDESKTOP			
Registration Number:	4090526	SOCIALBRIDGE			
Registration Number:	4733576	CENTRAL DESKTOP			
Registration Number:	1557254	"WORLDLINK"			
Registration Number:	1973801	MARKETTOUCH			
Registration Number:	3544204	PGICONNECT			
Registration Number:	3494670	TALKPOINT			
Registration Number:	4088480	CONVEY			
Registration Number:	4048797	MEET WITH CONFIDENCE			
Registration Number:	4073438	READYTALK			
Registration Number:	4048795				
Registration Number:	4443539	READYTALK			
Registration Number:	4526341	ECOVATE			
Registration Number:	4526342	ECOVATE			
Registration Number:	4392410	ECOVATE			
Registration Number:	4396350	ECOVATE			
Registration Number:	3142062	READYTALK			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3104079090

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3104074000

Email:nmaoz@ktbslaw.comCorrespondent Name:KTBS Law LLP; N. MaozAddress Line 1:1801 Century Park East

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nir Maoz

SIGNATURE:	/Nir Maoz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=005. PGi - Assignment of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks [Execution Version]#page1.tif source=005. PGi - Assignment of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks [Execution Version]#page2.tif source=005. PGi - Assignment of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks [Execution Version]#page3.tif source=005. PGi - Assignment of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks [Execution Version]#page4.tif source=005. PGi - Assignment of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks [Execution Version]#page5.tif source=005. PGi - Assignment of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks [Execution Version]#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Agreement") is effective as of April 29, 2021 by Barclays Bank PLC ("Barclays"), as former collateral agent under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as defined below), in favor of Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC ("Cerberus"), as successor collateral agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement) now or hereafter party to the Guarantee of Collateral Agreement. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned thereto in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Premiere Global Services, Inc., American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd., ACT Teleconferencing, Inc., TalkPoint Holdings, L.L.C. and Ecovate Inc. (each a "Grantor," collectively, the "Grantors") and related affiliates have entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), in favor of Barclays for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, certain Grantors entered into (i) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 8, 2015 and recorded at Trademark Reel 005684 Frame 0298-0305 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 13, 2017 and recorded at Trademark Reel 006035 Frame 0613-0617 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ((i) and (ii) collectively, the "IP Security Agreements"), pursuant which each Grantor granted to Barclays, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and Lien on all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in all of the Trademarks included in the Collateral (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) then owned or at any time thereafter acquired, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment in full and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to and in accordance with that certain Successor Agent Agreement (the "Successor Agent Agreement"), dated as April 20, 2021, Barclays resigned as collateral agent under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and irrevocably assigned to Cerberus all of its rights, authority and powers, as collateral agent under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, and Cerberus was appointed as successor collateral agent and vested with, and succeeded to the rights, authority and powers of the collateral agent under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to and in accordance with the Successor Agent Agreement, Barclays assigned to Cerberus all of its rights, title and interest in and to any and all Liens and security interests in the Collateral granted to Barclays pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, including any and all of the relevant Grantor's interests in Trademarks, which heretofore had been acquired from each Grantor pursuant to the IP Security Agreements, and agreed to execute and deliver to Cerberus, or otherwise authorized the filing of any amendments to financing statements or similar documents, and agreed to take such other action, as would be necessary or reasonably

requested in connection with the assignment to Cerberus of the security interests created under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and agreements and provisions contained herein, Barclays, as the former collateral agent, acknowledges and agrees that it has assigned and transferred unto Cerberus, as successor collateral agent, and Cerberus, as the successor collateral agent, acknowledges and agrees, that it has succeeded to, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks of each Grantor held by Barclays in its capacity as former collateral agent.

This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to applicable principles of conflicts of law to the extent that the application of the laws of another jurisdiction would be required thereby.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each which shall be deemed to be an original; but such counterparts shall constitute but one and the same instruments. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page by facsimile or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

181153.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has duly executed this Agreement as of the date and year first above set forth.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC DocuSigned by:			
By:	Robert Walsh		
Name: Title:	Robert Walsh		
	Assistant Vice President		
_	ERUS BUSINESS FINANCE		
AGEN	CY, LLC		

By:

Name: Joseph Naccarato

Title: Senior Managing Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has duly executed this Agreement as of the date and year first above set forth.

BARCLAYS BANK PLC
By:
Name:
Title:
CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC
By:
Name: Joseph Naccarato
Title: Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

	Serial			
Trademark	No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
READYCONNECT	76166589	2693896	4-Mar-03	Act Teleconferencing, Inc.
ACT CONFERENCING	77007031	3257580	3-Jul-07	Act Teleconferencing, Inc.
A · C · T · CONFERENCING	77007066	3350771	11-Dec-07	Act Teleconferencing, Inc.
TEEM	85289498	4106843	28-Feb-12	Act Teleconferencing, Inc.
TEEM	85289503	4106844	28-Feb-12	Act Teleconferencing, Inc.
CONFERENCE- CALL USA	74173892	1729893	3-Nov-92	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
SIMULFAX	74263639	1803922	9-Nov-93	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
REPLYLINE	74692365	1976691	28-May- 96	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
SOUNDBYTE	74687616	2072440	17-Jun-97	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
SOUNDCAST	75308986	2178331	4-Aug-98	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
VISIONCAST	75430793	2398924	31-Oct-00	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
READYCONFERENCE	75821600	2640176	22-Oct-02	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
READYCAST	76241826	2647003	5-Nov-02	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
AUDITORIUM	76362965	2805485	13-Jan-04	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
SOUNDPATH	76456395	2835984	27-Apr-04	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
IMEET	76357159	2849846	1-Jun-04	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
CONFERENCING HUB	76566044	2926052	8-Feb-05	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
CONFERENCE ON DEMAND	76466665	2986583	16-Aug- 05	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
GLOBALMEET	78547174	3076139	4-Apr-06	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
MEET VIRTUALLY ANYWHERE	78010953	3111085	4-Jul-06	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
SAVEONCONFER ENCES.COM	78611017	3116652	18-Jul-06	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
IMEET	77898813	4035587	4-Oct-11	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
IMEET *****	77956736	4035735	4-Oct-11	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
GLOBALMEET	85180852	4147413	22-May- 12	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
WHERE THE WORLD AND IMEET	85017839	4179893	24-Jul-12	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.

PGIMEET	85131899	4265003	25-Dec-12	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
M	85702325	4316806	9-Apr-13	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
IMEETLIVE	85290363	4641488	18-Nov- 14	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
CENTRALDESKTOP	78637551	3156984	17-Oct-06	Central Desktop, Inc.
SOCIALBRIDGE	85336959	4090526	24-Jan-12	Central Desktop, Inc.
CENTRAL DESKTOP	77419623	4733576	12-May- 15	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.
"WORLDLINK"	73751664	1557254	19-Sep-89	Premiere Global Services, Inc.
MARKETTOUCH	74700988	1973801	14-May- 96	Premiere Global Services, Inc.
PGICONNECT	77113221	3544204	9-Dec-08	Premiere Global Services, Inc.
CORE	85485088			Talkpoint Holdings, LLC
TALKPOINT	77162075	3494670	2-Sep-08	Talkpoint Holdings, LLC
CONVEY	77961308	4088480	17-Jan-12	Talkpoint Holdings, LLC
MEET WITH CONFIDENCE	85285109	4,048,797	1-Nov-11	EcoVate Inc.
ReadyTalk	85285139	4,073,438	20-Dec-21	EcoVate Inc.
ReadyTalk	85285100	4,048,795	1-Nov-11	EcoVate Inc.
READYTALK	85908260	4,443,539	3-Dec-13	EcoVate Inc.
Ecovate	85647422	4,526,341	6-May-14	EcoVate Inc.
Ecovate	85647433	4,526,342	6-May-14	EcoVate Inc.
Ecovate	85979196	4,392,410	27-Aug- 13	EcoVate Inc.
Ecovate	85979195	4,396,350	23-Sep-13	EcoVate Inc.
Readytalk	78735238	3,142,062	12-Sep-06	EcoVate Inc.

181153.5

RECORDED: 04/30/2021